

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0452, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Action: To allow payment of post-mortem samples testing.

Payee: RUSH University Medical Center, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Post-Mortem Samples Testing services.

Fiscal Impact: \$25,000.00 - FY19.

Accounts: 11100.1259.15430.521240

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: This contract is for post-mortem samples testing services. The Medical Examiner is having difficulty obtaining a laboratory who will perform post-mortem testing. This contract has been solicited at least three times through the bidding process changing specifications each time in order to attract bidders with no success.